

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

accepting

A GIFT TO SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

from

THE ANNA HEISSLER PAFFEN TRUST FUND

June 16, 1989

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State RESOLVED,

University on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University accepts a \$5,000 gift from The Anna Heissler Paffen Trust Fund to award annually for as long as the principal and interest of the gift will support it a grant of \$500 to the student in

Nursing at Southern Connecticut State University who attains the highest grades in the year of award,

and be it

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State RESOLVED,

University expresses appreciation to The Anna

Heissler Paffen Trust Fund.

A Certified True Copy:

President



A unit of The Connecticut State University

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

501 Crescent Street • New Haven, Connecticut 06515

Telephone:

397-4585

To:

Antoinette M. Bascetta, Vice President

Finance and Management

William R. Bowes, Vice President May 26 1000

Date: May 26, 1989

We have received a bequest of \$5,000 from the Anna Heissler Paffen Trust Fund. This gift is to be used to "award \$500 annually to the student in Nursing who attains the highest grades in the year of award."

I would appreciate your obtaining from the Board of Trustees the necessary approval for the acceptance of the total gift of \$5,000.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

WRB:atf

RECEIVED

MAY 31 1989

COMMECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY